
 

mailto:clerks@essex.ca


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Tanya Tuzlova



Schedule "A"
Town of Essex
For the Years 2017-2022

Essex Community Partnership Fund Approved 2022 Requested 2022

% of 2021 
Approved 

Grant Approved 2021 Approved 2020  Approved 2019 Approved 2018 Approved 2017

Budget Balance Transferred To 
Reserve $10,000.00
Current Year Budget $102,500.00 $102,500.00 100% $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00

Total Amount Available $102,500.00 $102,500.00 100% $112,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $102,500.00

Committed Donations:
Co-An Park* $0.00 $0.00 0% $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00
Colchester Guardian1 $1,649.00 $1,649.00 100% $1,649.00 $1,649.00 $1,613.95 $1,613.95 $1,613.95
Heritage Essex2 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100% $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Sub-Total $26,649.00 $26,649.00 57% $46,649.00 $46,649.00 $44,113.95 $44,113.95 $44,113.95

Annual Donations:
Essex Community Services $20,160.00 $20,160.00 $20,160.00
Essex Retirees3 $12,858.00 $12,858.00 100% $12,858.00 $15,358.00 $8,858.00 $8,858.00 $8,858.00
Access County Community Support 
Services 0% $8,750.00 $9,201.00 $9,201.00 $9,201.00 $9,201.00
Harrow Early Immigrant Research 
Society $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Harrow Electric Eels Aquatic Team 
(HEEAT) 4 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 100% $1,600.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00
Kingsville Essex Associated Band 5 $8,000.00 $12,500.00 156% $8,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Sub-Total $23,958.00 $28,458.00 87% $32,708.00 $34,309.00 $47,969.00 $47,969.00 $47,969.00

Ad-Hoc Donations:
Canadian Blood Services6 $4,598.16 $4,598.16 113% $4,080.00 $2,664.00 $678.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00
Canadian Transportation Musem 0% $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Community Support Centre of Essex 
County $20,000.00 $20,000.00 200% $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Essex Firemen's Association 0% $5,000.00 $405.00

Essex Region Conservation Authority $700.00
Essex Rotary Club $750.00
Essex 73s $651.50
Harrow & Colchester South Chamber 
of Commerce $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,000.00
Harrow Hockey Moms7 $515.56 $515.56 100% $515.56 $515.56 $515.56
Harrow Kinsmen $420.00
Kiwanis Club of Windsor $7,000.00
Knights of Columbus $240.00
Ontario Provincial Police $1,522.00
Storybook Early Learning Centre $3,000.00
Sun County Panthers $4,711.70
Windsor Historical Society $500.00
Windsor Essex Community Health   
Centre $1,600.00
Windsor-Essex Therapeutic Riding 
Association $3,500.00 $3,500.00 194% $1,800.00 $800.00 $1,500.00
Wirch, Audrey $508.50

Sub-Total $29,613.72 $29,613.72 94% $31,395.56 $17,384.56 $12,043.56 $12,051.70 $14,042.00
Total Grants / Donations $80,220.72 $84,720.72 76% $110,752.56 $98,342.56 $104,126.51 $104,134.65 $106,124.95
(Over)/Under Budget $22,279.28 $17,779.28 24% $1,747.44 $4,157.44 ($1,626.51) ($1,634.65) ($3,624.95)
* Reallocated to Parks Operating Budget
1 New Agreement from 2020-2024 committed amount
2 Per Bylaw 1767  Agreement terminating Dec 31, 2023, $12,500 paid twice a year (January 15th and June 15th)
3 Cash grant of $8,858.00 plus in kind grant of $4,000 (grass cutting and snow removal)
4  In-kind grant $1,600 for insurance provider costs 
5 Cash grant of $10,000 plus in kind grant of $2,500 (Facility rentals)- Council changed to mirror 2021 $5000 Cash and $3000 in-kind
6   In-kind grant of $4,598.19 of clinic space                           
7  In-kind grant of around $515.56 (Harrow Arena lobby rental fees waived)


	FC Minutes Jan 24 2022 SB KG
	Approved- Jan 24 Council Grants Donations 2022

